Line Impedance Stabilization Networks (LISN) are specialized low pas
from power lines. Fischer Custom Communications, Inc. has developed
compliance testing requirements and custom customer needs. FCC LIS
with CISPR, VDE, IEC, DO-160 and Mil-Std. 461/462 Rev D.
Fischer Custom Communications, Inc. develops and manufactures Lin
covering the frequency range from 6 kHz to 1,000 MHz.
A prime example of this type of LISN is the 50?50 µH configuration defined in C
the transfer impedance for this LISN are shown below. The CISPR 16-1 limit lin
Advanced Test Equipment Rentals
www.atecorp.com  800-404-ATEC (2832)
®
Established 1981
The model FCC-LISN-50-25-2 is produced in accord with the required schem
requirements. The impedance versus frequency curve of this LISN is superim
configuration. The 50Ω50Ω µH configuration is often used for Mil Std conduct
specific details refer to Mil Std 461/462 D.
In addition to this LISN there are 50Ω versions used to test both to lower and
require conducted emission measurements on electronic devices from 9 kHz
a 250 µH inductor and additional resistor and capacitance networks are added
defines this LISN as 50Ω50Ω µH + 5 W. This type of LISN is often used when
In contrast the aerospace, automotive and aircraft industries require conducte
MHz. To achieve the higher bandwidth a 5 µH inductor is used.
Voltage and current rating of the LISN are the second characteristic. It is impo
to operate as intended. Fischer Custom Communications, Inc. offers LISN's
line and current ratings from 16 A to 200 A..
The third parameter is the number of power conductors or lines. EMI specifica
leads to be tested for conducted emissions. Any neutral or ground wires not c
tested. DC and AC single phase power circuits must be tested using LISN mo
power network requires tests to be conducted with a LISN's containing three p
system must be tested with LISN modules having four lines. To maximize flex
LISN modules containing one, two and four power conductors.
Fischer Custom Communications Inc. offers over twenty connectors. The ke
in compliance with IEC 1010, not cause the impedance of the LISN to vary an
Fischer Custom Communications Inc. LISN's come with transfer impedance
We strongly recommend that IEC 320 or NEMA connectors be used to elimina
All of Fischer Custom Communications, Inc. LISN's are easily mounted to th
Additional grounding is available.
LISN Selection Guide Codes
Connector Code
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
Multi-Contact Satety Socket
Superior Plug and Jack Safety Socket
IEC 320, 10 A / 16A Power
IEC 320, 10 A / 16A Power
French /Belgium 16 A Power
BS 1363 13 A British Power
CEE 7/7 16A Schuko Berman Power
Nema 5-15, 15 A US Power
Nema 5-15, 15 A US Power
IEC 309, 16 A 3-Wire Power
IEC 309, 16 A 3-Wire Power
Hubbel 330P6W, 30 A 3-Wire US Power
Hubbel 330P6W, 30 A 3-Wire US Power
T
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
C
F
F
M
M
D
S
T
V
14
15
16
17
18
19
Hubbel 330P6W, 30 A 3-Wire US Power
Hubbel 330P6W, 30 A 3-Wire US Power
IEC 309, 32 A 5-Wire Power
IEC 309, 32 A 5-Wire Power
IEC 309, 32 A 5-Wire Power
LC Coaxial for Tempest
Filtered LISN's remotely switched LISN's and low profile LISN's for under turn
GHz are now available.
Remotely switched LISN's may be controlled by the remote control or via a pe
output 0-5 volt DC logic levels. The remote control and 50 foot cable are supp
remote connector is filtered to prevent external noise from entering the LISN e
LISN Selection Guide
Model
Maximum
Frequency
Network
Inductance
Maximum
Current
*Standard
Maximum
Voltage
FCC-LISN-5-50-1
0.1-100
MHz 50Ω/5µH 50 A 240
FCC-LISN-5-50-
1-DO-160
0.1-400
MHz 50Ω/5µH 50 A 240
FCC-LISN-5-50-
1-T
0.1-1,000
MHz 50Ω/5µH 50 A 240
FCC-LISN-5-100-
1 0.1-65 MHz 50Ω/5µH 100 A 240
FCC-LISN-50-
50-1
0.15-
100MHz 50Ω/50µH 50 A 240
FCC-LISN-50-
100-1
0.15-30
MHz 50Ω/50µH 100 A 240
FCC-LISN-50-
200-1
0.15-30
MHz 50Ω/50µH 200 A 240
FCC-LISN-57-50-
1 0.01-10MHz 50Ω/57µH 50 A 240
FCC-LISN-50-
25-2
0.15-
100MHz 50Ω/50µH 25 A 240
FCC-LISN-50-
32-2
0.15-
100MHz 50Ω/50µH 32 A 240
FCC-LISN-50-
50-2
0.15-
100MHz 50Ω/50µH 50 A 240
FCC-LISN-50-
32-4
0.15-
100MHz 50Ω/50µH 32 A 240
FCC-LISN-50-
50-4
0.15-
100MHz 50Ω/50µH 50 A 240
FCC-LISN-50-
100-4 0.15-30MHz 50Ω/50µH 100 A 240
FCC-LISN-
50/250-25-2
0.009-
100MHz
50Ω/50µH +
5Ω
50/250 µH 25 A 240
FCC-LISN-
50/250-32-2
0.009-
100MHz
50Ω/50µH +
5Ω
50/250 µH 32 A  240
FCC-LISN-
50/250-32-4
0.009-
100MHz
50Ω/50µH +
5Ω
50/250 µH 32 A  240
FCC-LISN-
50/250-50-2
0.009-
100MHz
50Ω/50µH +
5Ω
50/250 µH 50 A  240
FCC-LISN-
50/250-50-4
0.009-
100MHz
50Ω/50µH +
5Ω
50/250 µH 50 A  240
FCC-LISN-
50/250-100-2
0.009-
30MHz
50Ω/50µH +
5Ω
50/250 µH 100 A  240
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown
  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice